
2022 - 5 Tool Players A's Scout Team Roster

# NAME POS B/T HT WT SCHOOL GPA GRAD COMMIT PLAYER CELL PLAYER EMAIL
1 Saldivar, Andre INF R/R 6'3 165 Bishop Amat 4.1 2024 909-703-1465 asaldivar2210@yahoo.com
2 Amundson, Jake INF/RHP R/R 6'0 165 Woodbridge 3 2023 949-981-4660 jacobamundson@icloud.com
3 Fraser, Gabe INF L/R 6'1 180 Huntington Beach 4 2024 Arkansas 714-722-1807 frasergabe2@gmail.com
4 Blumenthal, Cole RHP R/R 5'11 165 Bishop Montgomery 3.5 2023 310-918-2323 colewb2@icloud.com
5 Grino, Christian OF/1B L/L 6'2 212 Damien 4 2023 USD 909-762-6770 chris.grino@gmail.com
6 Bigani, Ethan C/1B L/R 6'0 185 Esperanza 3.8 2023 UNLV 714-415-9800 ethanbigani05@gmail.com
7 Panganiban, Kyle INF R/R 5'11 170 Gahr 3.5 2023 CSUN 562-781-3777 bambamkp132@gmail.com
8 Rodriguez, Ruben INF/OF R/R 5'9 165 Stockdale 3.8 2023 SDSU 661-333-8733 rurod24@icloud.com
9 Castanon, Isacc INF/OF L/R 5'10 160 Summit 2.8 2025 CAL 951-213-9592 icastanon334@icloud.com

10 Lopez, Justin INF/RHP R/R 5'9 145 OLU 4 2026 951-545-6783 justin_lopez2311@yahoo.com
11 Dunn, Justin OF R/R 6'1 165 Damien 4.17 2023 626-629-0039 justinddunn16@gmail.com
12 Limerick, Ryan OF L/L 6'1 190 Notre Dame 3 2023 CAL 818-293-9774 ryanlimerick25@gmail.com
13 Robles, JJ 1B L/L 6'3 210 OLU 3 2023 NKU 714-679-3078 jjbeastbseball@gmail.com
14 Estrada, Frank INF R/R 6'1 155 Kaiser 3.59 2023 CSUF 951-790-3047 frankestrada6666@gmail.com
15 Palomino, Josiah INF R/R 5'7 160 Corona 3.6 2024 Nevada 951-532-5668 josiahpalomino@gmail.com
17 Harrington, Alex INF/RHP R/R 6'2 160 Cathedral Catholic 4 2026 Stanford 415-260-5894 harringtonalex33@gmail.com
18 Harrington, Hunter OF/RHP R/R 6'2 160 Cathedral Catholic 4 2026 Stanford 415-260-5894 harrington11hc@gmail.com
19 Strane, Cole INF R/R 5'10 160 JSerra 3.4 2025 USC 949-874-2703 colestrane@gmail.com
20 Runyan, Landon OF L/L 6'0 190 Ocean View 4.33 2023 UCSD 714-909-9114 Lcrunyan100@student.hbuhsd.edu
21 Turner, Colby 3B R/R 6'0 195 Huntington Beach 3.75 2023 SDSU 949-226-3316 colbyturnerr@hotmail.com
23 Rizzo, Garren RHP R/R 6'1 180 Palos Verdes 3.7 2023 USC 310-874-6054 garrenrizzo@icloud.com
24 Grindlinger, Brad RHP R/R 6'1 195 Huntington Beach 3.9 2023 CSU 714-673-0579 bradleygrindlinger@icloud.com
26 Reimer, Noah RHP R/R 6'1 175 Yucaipa 3.2 2024 909-705-9813 reimdog44@icloud.com
27 Perritano, Anthony INF R/R 6'1 185 Cathedral Catholic 3.9 2024 USC 858-705-5012 aperritano2@gmail.com
28 White, Jaylen OF R/R 5'11 185 Corona 3.5 2024 714-300-5336 jaylendanewhite@icloud.com
29 Rosales, Marcos INF R/R 5'9 185 South Hills 3.8 2023 CSUF 626-466-5874 markos08@icloud.com
30 Caranto, Kai INF R/R 5'9 165 Harvard Westlake 3.2 2023 CalLu 661-542-0085 kai.caranto2023@gmail.com
31 LaMaison, Dylan RHP R/R 5'11 160 Jserra 3.6 2024 949-771-4817 dclamaison3@icloud.com
32 Grindlinger, Trent C R/R 6'2 200 Huntington Beach 4 2025 562-666-5902 trentgrindlinger@icloud.com
35 Waiolama, Brynner RHP R/R 6'4 210 North Torrance 3.3 2023 Hawaii 310-493-8527 bwaiolama17@gmail.com
38 Taylor, Gavin C R/R 6'2 190 Birmingham 3.66 2023 BYU 818-916-9799 gavintaylor320@gmail.com
39 Kaiser, Matt RHP R/R 6'1 185 Los Alamitos 4.2 2023 Concordia 562-330-7139 mkaiser3144@gmail.com
40 Huy, Nathan LHP R/L 6'2 180 El Dorado 4.18 2023 UCSD 714-392-4522 nathanh0711@gmail.com
41 Wurmlinger, Matt RHP R/R 6'1 185 Los Alamitos 3.3 2023 562-241-0085 mwurmlinger@icloud.com
42 Scott, River RHP R/R 6'1 190 Rancho Buena Vista 3.2 2023 Hawaii 760-214-8788 riverjamesscott17@gmail.com
44 Reid, Jason 1B/RHP R/R 6'4 200 Los Alamitos 3 2024 562-986-0820 jsailorreid@icloud.com
45 Pacheco, Gavin RHP R/R 6'2 185 Huntington Beach 3.6 2023 USF 714-625-6780 gavinjpacheco@gmail.com
46 Andrunas, Noah RHP R/R 6'1 185 Gahr 3.5 2023 UCR 562-526-4060 noah@andrunas.net
47 Chavez, Carson C R/R 5'9 185 Loyola 4.2 2023 562-310-3563 carson.chavez11@gmail.com
48 Montgomery, Reid OF L/L 5'11 175 Capo Valley 3.97 2023 CSULB 949-397-1213 reid12montgomery@gmail.com
49 Medrano, Moses C R/R 5'10 170 Charter Oak 4 2024 626-629-2109 mosesmedrano08@yahoo.com
50 Clark, Cole INF L/R 6'0 145 Huntington Beach 3.75 2025 805-796-2627 coleparkerclark@gmail.com
51 Forman, Alex RHP R/R 5'10 165 Palos Verdes 3.9 2023 St. Louis 310-702-8432 alexforman27@yahoo.com
52 Radogna, Matt UTL/RHP R/R 5'9 155 Capo Valley 3.7 2023 949-395-6214 mattradogna@gmail.com
54 Vanderpool, Gavin OF/LHP L/L 6'0 190 San Marcos 4 2024 760-925-2665 gavin.vanderpool@gmail.com
55 Lemoine, Jake 1B L/L 6'3 205 Ayala 4.23 2023 Embry-Riddle 951-870-8822 jake.lemoine@icloud.com
59 Tejada, Richard C R/R 6'0 210 OLU 3.9 2023 951-415-5648 tejeda.richard24@gmail.com
61 Velazquez, Miggy C R/R 6'2 200 Fullerton 2.5 2025 714-951-0528 miggy5521@icloud.com
62 Casarez, Luke RHP R/R 6'5 195 Sierra Canyon 3.3 2024 818-645-5427 lukecasarez@icloud.com
63 Camacho, Gabe 1B L/L 6'1 190 La Costa Canyon 4.17 2023 UOP 619-597-0084 g3macho@gmail.com
64 Long, Jake C/OF R/R 6'3 205 La Serna 3.6 2023 562-383-3162 model92@verizon.net
65 Favela, Jude C R/R 6'2 210 San Dimas 3.67 2024 USC 909-908-7055 Jude.Favela.2024@gmail.com
68 Alba, Jaden RHP R/R 6'3 195 Gahr 4.1 2023 ASU 562-719-3162 jadenalba17@gmail.com
71 Alvarez, Noah 3B/OF L/R 6'2 165 Home School 3.96 2023 CSUB 626-589-0630 noahalvarez.5@yahoo.com
72 Kelly, James INF/OF R/R 5'8 148 Milikan 4.14 2024 562-208-2591 jameskelly0307@gmail.com


